

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC
HOSADURGA**

O.S.No.218/2014

Between:

Sri D.Maheswarapa

Plaintiff

And:

Smt Parvathamma
and others

Defendants

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that he is in possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule property?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that defendants tried to interfere with his peaceful possession and enjoyment of suit schedule property?
3. Whether plaintiff is entitled to perpetual injunction against the defendants as prayed in his plaint?
4. What decree or order?

HOSADURGA
Dated: 24-02-2015

(T.Srikanth)
Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC
Hosadurga